PW061510-07

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
MAPLE AVENUE AND EAST IDAHO STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT, Phase One Project One
PROJECT NO. §T09 - 1809 / CIP NO. 50626
JUNE 1, 2010
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $626,819.80
CONTRACTOR: R.C.S5. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $66,000.00 $66,000.00 1.00 $686,000.00 $0.00
2 |INCIDENTAL WORK LS - 1.00 $20,060.00 $20,000.00 1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00
3 |[CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS 1.00 $14,200.00 $14,200.00 1.00 $14,200.00 $0.00
4 |PREPARATION LS 1.00 $340.00 $340.00 1.00 $340.00 $0.00
5 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 1.00 $3,750.00 $0.00
6 |EROSION CONTROL PLAN LS 1.00 $1,440.00 $1,440.00 1.00 $1,440.00 $0.00
7 |TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL LS 1.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 1.00 $5,300.60 $0.00
8 [SURFACING, 3/4" BASE COURSE TON 285.00 $18.00 $5,130.00 0.00 $0.C0 {$5,130.00)
9 |BORROW, IMPORTED cY 320.00 $12.00 $3,840.00 320.00 $3,840.00 $0.00
10 |EXCAVATION, UNDERCUT CY 200.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 200.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
11 [DIGOUTS WITH TYPE 4 CY 25.00 $56.00 $125.00 61.00 $305.00 $180.00
12 |TYPE | BEDDING TON 200.00 $17.00 $3,400.00 0.0 $0.00 ($3,400.00)
13 |TYPE Il FOUNDATION MATERIAL TON 200.00 $18.00 $3,600.00 0.00 $0.00 ($3,600.00)
14 |TYPE {l FOUNDATION MATERIAL TON 100.00 $18.00 $1,800.00 0.00 $0.00 ($1.800.00)
15 |TYPE IV FOUNDATION MATERIAL TON 100.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 0.00 $0.00 ($2,000.00)
16 |BACKFILL MATERIAL CY 20.00 $107.00 $2,140.00 6.00 $0.00 ($2,140.00)
17 JAASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 4.00 $140.00 $560.00 4.00 $560.00 $0.00
18 JCLEARING & GRUBBING, TREES EA 1.00 $550.00 $550.00 2.00 $1,100.00 $550.00
19 |CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 1.00 $1,650.00 $0.00
20 [MANHOLE EA 3.00 $235.00{ $2,806.00 3.00 $2,805.00 $0.06
21 [MANHOLE 1.00 3.00 $660.00 $1.980.00 3.00 $1,980.00 $0.00
22 |PAVEMENT SY 3.516.00 $5.00 $17,580.00 3,516.00 $17,580.00 $0.0C
23 |AND APPROACH PAVEMENT SY 683.00 $1.00 $683.00 683.00 $683.00 $0.00
24 |AND APPROACH PAVEMENT 8Y 33.00 $4.00 $132.00 33.00 $132.00 $0.00
25 |GUTTER, MONOLITHIC, BL & "P™- 8Y 659.00 $3.00 $1,977.00 659.00 $1,977.00 $0.00
26 |REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8Y 1,006.50 $3.00 $3,019.50 1,006.50 $3,019.50 $0.60
27 |REMOVE CONCRETE STEPS SF 67.00 $3.00 $201.00 67.00 $201.00 $0.00
28 |REMOVE WATER VALVE AND BOX EA 1.00 $170.00 $170.00 1.00 $170.00 $0.00

Maple Ave E, Idaho St Reconstruction

Project No.
CCO #1F

ST09-1809 / CIP No. 50626

ltem #12




CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
29 |BYPASS PUMPING LS 1.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 1.00 $3,100.C0 $0.00
30 |CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE EA 1.00 $260.00 $260.00 1.00 $260.00 $0.60
31 |89 EA 4.00 $2,900.00| $11,600.00 4.00 $11,600.00 $0.00
32 {(0-8) EA 2.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00 2.00 $5,600.00 $0.00
33 [EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" DIA VF 34.03 $110.00 $3,743.30{ 34.03 $3,743.30 $0.00
34 IRECONNECTION EA 26.00 $200.00 $5,200.00 26.00 $5,200.00 $C.00
35 |4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LF 800.00 $16.00 $12,800.00 800.00 $12,800.00 $0.00
36 |CLEAN QUT EA 26.00 $180.00 $4.680.,00 26.00 $4,680.00 $0.00
37 (8" PVC SEWER MAIN, SDR-35 (6'-8") LF 104.00 $20.00 $2,080.00 104.00 $2,080.00 30.00
38 |10 LF 157.00 $21.00 $3,297.00 157.00 $3,297.00 $0.00
39 129 LF 252.00 $21.00 $5,292.00 252.00 $5,292.00 $0.00
40 [14) LF 598.00 $21.00 $12,658.00 598.00 $12,558.00 $0.G0
41 |6-INCH PERF. PVC UNDERDRAIN LF 9656.00 $12.00 $11,460.00 955.00 $11,460.00 $0.00
42 |6-INCH SOLID PVC UNDERDRAIN LF 170.00 $9.00 $1,530.00 170.00 $1,530.00 $0.00
43 |CLEANOQUT (COMPLETE) EA 6.00 $72.00 $432.00 6.00 $432.00 $C.00
44 |CASTING AND CONCRETE COLLAR EA 6.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 6.00 $1,200.00 $0.00
45 1BENDS EA 2.00 $100.00 $200.00 0.00 $0.00 {$200.00)
46 |SEWER MAIN ENCASEMENT LF 21.00 $70.00 $1,470.00 21.00 $1,470.00 $0.00
47 |MAIN EA 2.00 $385.00 $770.00 2.00 $770.00 $0.00
43 1900, (DR 14) LF 26.00 $160.00 $4,160.00 26.00 $4,160.00 $0.00
49 1900, (DR 14), RESTRAINED JOINT LF 241,00 $34.00 $8,194.C0 241.60 $8,194.00 $0.00
50 [8"X6"X§" TEE EA 1.00 $520.00 $520.00 1.00 $520.00 $C.00
51 |8" HIGH DEFLECTION COUPLING EA 1.00 $300.00 $300.00 1.00 $300.00 $0.00
52 |8" X 6" REDUCER EA 1.00 $255.00 $255.00 1.00 $255.00 $0.00
53 |(COMPLETE) EA 3.00 $1.,440.00 $4,320.00 3.00 $4,320.00 $0.00
54 |8" 45 DEGREE BEND EA 2.60 $190.00 $380.00 2.00 $380.00 $0.0G
55 |BOX & LEAD EA 1.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 1.00 $4,300.00 $0.00
56 |WATER MAIN AND SERVICES, LS 1.00 ' $5,040.00[ $5,040.00 1.00 $5,040.00 $0.00
57 |WATER SERVICE RECONNECTION EA 14.00 $125.00 $1,750.00 14.00 $1,750.00 $0.00
58 |1" TAPPING SADDLE EA 4.00 $190.00 §760.00 4.00 $760.00 $0.00
59 {1' CURB STOP AND BOX EA 14.00 $307.00 $4,298.00 14.00 $4,298.00 $0.00
60 |i" COPPER WATER SERVICE LF 500.00 $16.00 $8,000.00 500.00 $8,000.00 $0.00
61 |TYPE 1, PG64-28 TON 1,080.00 $96.00 $103,680.00 1.080.00 $103,680.00 $0.00
82 |AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TON 1,400.00 $18.00 $25,200.00 1,4006.00 $25,200.00 $0.00

Maple Ave E. Idaho St Reconstruction

Project No.

CCO#1F

ST09-1809 / CIP No. 50626

ltem #12

PW061510-07

Page 2



PW061510-07

Maple Ave E. Idaho St Reconstruction

Project No.
CCO #1F

ST09-1809 / CIP No. 50626

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
63 |COURSE cY 392.00 $18.00 $7,056.00 392.00 $7,056.00 $0.00
64 |GEOTEXTILE FABRIC sy 1,000.00 $2.50 $2,500.00 2,510.00 $6,275.00 $3,775.00
65 |NONREINFORCED, ADA MODIFIED SY 350.00 $62.00 $21,700.00 207.00 $18,414.00 ($3,286.00)
66 |PAVEMENT, 6" NONREINFORCED SY 425.00 $62.00 $26,350.00 434.00 $26,908.00 $558.00
67 |TYPE B66 CURB AND GUTTER LF 1,692.00 $16.00 $27,072.00 1,692.00 $27,072.00 $0.00
68 |TYPE BL66 CURB AND GUTTER LF 10.00 $16.00 $160.00 10.00 $160.00 $0.00
89 |TYPE P6 GUTTER LF 12.00 $16.00 $192.00 12,00 $192.00 $0.00
70 |TYPE P6 GUTTER, ADA MODIFIED LF 405.00 $16.00 $6,480.00 405.00 $6,480.00 $0.00
71 |REINFORCED sy 30.40 $70.00 $2,128.00 30.40 $2,128.00 $0.00
72 |REINFORCED sY 31.00 $64.00 $1,984.00 31.00 $1,084.00 $0.00
73 |NONREINFORCED SF 8,765.00 $5.00 $43,825.00 8,960,00 $44,800.00 $975.00
74 {6" DIAMETER EDGE DRAIN LF 2,200.00 $11.00 $24,200.00 2,200.00 $24,200.00 $0.00
75 |DETECTABLE WARNING PANNEL SF 32.00 $44.00 $1,408.00 32.00 $1,408.00 $0.00
76 |SMALL INLET EA 1.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 1.00 $1,800.00 $0.00
77 |GRATE EA 1.00 $650.00 $650.00 1.00 $650.00 $0.00
78 |2" RIGID GONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 LF 355.00 $6.00 $2,130.00 355,00 $2,130.00 $0.00
79 |BENDS EA 3.00 $40.00 $120.00 3.00 $120.00 $0.00
80 |SODDING sY 1,828.00 $11.00 $20,108.00 1,600.00 $17,600.00 (52,508.00)
81 {COMPOST TON 100.00 $10.00|, $1,000.00 100.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
82 |SIGN POST, 2 X 2" TUBE EA 1.00 $260.00 $260.00 2.00 $520.00 $260.00
83 |REGULATORY SIGN, R1-1 (STOP) EA 1.00 $50.00 $50.00 2.00 $100.00 $50.00
84 |NAME) EA 2.00 $100.00 $200.00 4.00 $400.00 $200.00
85 |WASHED TON 75,00 $75.00 $5,625.00 10.00 $750.00 (§4,875.00)
86 |HONEY LOCUST - 2" CALIPER EA 2,00 $480.00 $960.00 0.00 $0.00 ($960.00)
87 |HONEY LOGUST - 2.5" CALIPER EA 1.00 $460.00 $460.00 0.00 $0.00 ($460.00)
88 |OHIO BUCKEYE - 2° GALIPER EA 7.00 $460.00 $920.00 1.00 $460.00 ($460.00)
89 |OAK, BURR - 1°-1.5" CALIPER EA Z.00 $460.00 $920.00 0.00 $0.00 ($920.00)
90 |OAK, BURR - 2"-2 5" CALIPER EA 2.00 $460.00 $920.00 £.00 $0.00 {$920.00)
MALLUS SPRING SNOW CRAB
91 |(FRUITLESS) - MIN 2" CALIPER EA 2.00 $460.00 $920.00 1.00 $460.00 ($460.00)
HAWTHORNE (THORNLESS) - 1.5"
92 |CALIPER ‘EA 2.00 $460.00 $920.00 0.00 $0.00 ($920.00)
ADD ITEM (PATMORE ASH- 2"
03 |CALIPER) EA 0.00 $460.00 $0.00 1,00 $460.00 $460.00
. 94 |ADD ITEM (LIQUIDATED DAMAGES) DAY 0.00( $0.00 ($18,200.00) ($18,200.00)
TOTAL f $581,588.80 (545,231.00)

ltem #12

Page 3



PW061510-07

C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $626,819.80
CCO#1F {$45,231.00) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($45,231.00)

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $581,588.80

CHANGE TO DATE: ($45,231.00)

+N TS/ ) Y 7/ [0
CONTRACITOR: RC onstfuctiorg}) Box 9337, RC, SD 57709 342-3787 ‘ DATE
M| Tets
PRO,

ANAGER: ARE SCHROCEDER, P.E. DATE
/é W &~ 77D
~ /
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E./L.S. DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/- 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to RCS Construction for a decrease of $45,231.00 based on unit pricing
with the following appropriation:

[nitial Funding $140,347.30 $61,854.23 $424,618.27 $626,818.80
Fund Type Sanitary Sewer Water Vision 2012
Department 0833 0933 0135
Line ltem 4380 4381 4370
Fund 0804 0602 0107
CCO #1F {$18,750.50) {$13,057.65) {$13,422.85) ‘ (845,231.00)]
Adjusted Funding $121,596.80 $48,706.58 $411,195.42 $581,588.80
Maple Ave E. Idaho St Reconstruction Page 4

Project No. ST09-1809 / CIP No. 50626
CCO #1F Iltem #12



MAPLE AVENU

PW061510-07

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
E AND EAST IDAHO STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT, Phase One Project One
PROJECT NO. ST09 - 1809 / CIP NO. 50626
JUNE 1, 2010
CRIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $626,5819.80
CONTRACTOR: R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LINE
ITEM

DESCRIPTION

REASCN FOR CHANGE

8

TEMPORARY GRAVEL SURFACING,

NO TEMPORARY GRAVEL SURFACING USED

11

UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - DIG(

ACTUAL QUANTITY OF UNCLASSIFED EXCAVATION

12

TYPE | BEDDING

NO TYPE | BEDDING USED

13

TYPE || FOUNDATION MATERIAL

NO TYPE |l BEDDING USED

74

TYPE Ill FOUNDATION MATERIAL

NO TYPE |l BECDING USED

15

TYPE IV FOUNDATION MATERIAL

NO TYPE |V BEDDING USED

16

CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BA(

NO CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BACKFILL MATERIAL USED

18

CLEARING & GRUBBING, TREES

ACTUAL QUANTITY CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES

45

6" UNDERDRAIN 45 DEGREE BENDY

NO 6" UNDERDRAIN 45 DEGREE BENDS USED

n

GEQTEXTILE FABRIC

ACTUAL QUANTITY USED BASED UPON GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERS RECOMMENDATION

65

PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT, 8" NO

LESS PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT REQUIRED THAN ANTICIPATED

66

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT

ADDITIONAL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REQUIRED FOR GRADE IMPROVEMENT

73

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONREIN

ADDITIONAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK REQUIRED TO SMOOTH THE TRANSITION AT MAPLE & E. IDAHO INTERSECTION

80

SODDING

ACTUAL QUANTITY USED FOR SCDDING

82

SIGN POST, 2" X 2" TUBE

SIGN POST ADDED AT THE MAPLE AND OAKLAND INTERSECTION

83

REGULATORY SIGN, R1-1 (STOP)

STOP SIGN ADDED AT MAPLE AND OAKLAND INTERSECTION

84

REGULATORY SIGN, D3 (STREET N

STREET NAME SIGN ADDED AT MAPLE AND OAKLAND INTERSECTION

85

LANDSCAPE ROCK (3" - 5") WASHEI

REVISED TO REFLECT QUANTITY USED

86

HONEY LOCUST - 2" CALIPER

NO HONEY LOCUST - 2" CALIPER USED

87

HONEY LOCUST - 1" - 2" CALIPER

NO HONEY LOCUST - 1"-2" CALIPER USED

88

QOHIO BUCKEYE - 2" CALIPER

ACTUAL QUANTITY OF OHIO BUCKEYE - 2" CALIPER USED

89

QAK, BURR - 1" - 1.5" CALIPER

NO OAK, BURR - 1"-1.5" CALIPER USED

20

QAK, BURR - 2" - 2.5" CALIPER

NO QAK, BURR - 2"-2.5" CALIPER USED

81

MALLUS SPRING SNOW CRAB (FRU

ACTUAL QUANTITY OF MALLUS SPRING SNOW CRAB (FRUITLESS} - MIN 2" CALIPER USED

92

HAWTHORNE (THORNLESS) - 1.5" g

NQ HAWTHORNE (THORNLESS) - 1.5" CALIPER USED

93

ADD ITEM (PATMORE ASH - 2" CALI

ADD [TEM AT HOMEOQOWNERS REQUEST

o4

ADD ITEM FOR LIQUIDATED DAMAGES ASSESSED ON THE PROJECT

ADD ITEM (LIQUIDATED DAMAGES)

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

Maple Ave E. Idaho St Reconstruction
Project No. ST09-1809 / CIP No. 50626
CCO #1F

DATE: June 1,2010

ltem #12

Page 5



FUNDING TYPE Sanitary Sewer Water Vision 2012

COST CENTER 0833 0933 0135

LINE ITEM 4380 4381 4370

FUND 0604 0602 0107

AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION CGF ITEM

1 MOBILIZATION 0.00 25% 0.00 10% 0.00 65%
2 INCIDENTAL WORK 0.00 25% 0.00 10% 0.00 65%
3 CONSTRUCTION STAKING 0.00 30% 0.00 10% 0.00 50%
4 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN PREPAH 0.00 30% 0.00 10% 0.00 60%
5 TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 30% 0.00 10% 0.00 60%
6 EROSION CONTROL PLAN 0.00 35% 0.00 10% 0.00 55%
7 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL 0.00 35% 0.00 10% 0.00 55%
8 TEMPORARY GRAVEL SURFACIN -1,795.50 35% -1,026.00 20% -2,308.50 45%
9 BORROW, IMPORTED Q.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
10 EXCAVATION, UNDERCUT 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 4100%
11 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - DI 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 180.00 100%
12 TYPE { BEDDING -2,550.00 75% -850.00 25% 0.00 0%
13 TYPE || FOUNDATION MATERIAL -2,700.00 75% -200.00 25% 0.00 0%
14 TYPE Ill FOUNDATION MATERIAL -450.00 25% -270.00 15% -1,080.00 60%
15 TYPE IV FOUNDATION MATERIAL -500.00 25% -300.00 15% -1,200.00 60%
16 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH B -1,605.00 75% -535.00 25% 0.00 0%
17 AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST 0.00 25% . 0.00 15% Q.00 60%
18 CLEARING & GRUBBING, TREES 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 550.00 100%
19 CLEARING & GRUBBING 0.00 0%]| 0.00 10% 0.00 90%
20 REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MAN 0.00 100% .00 0% 0.00 0%
21 ABANDON SANITARY SEWER MA} 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
22 REMOVE CONCRETE/ASPHALT P 0.00 10% 0.00 0% 0.00 90%
23 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
24 REMOVE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY AN 0.00 0% 0.00 5% 0.00 95%
25 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND ¢ 0.0C 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
26 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 0.00 0% 0.00 5% 0.00 95%
27 REMOVE CONCRETE STEPS 0.G0 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
28 REMOVE WATER VALVE AND BO 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
29 BYPASS PUMPING 0.00 100% 0.00 0% £.00 0%
30 CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLH 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%

Maple Ave E. Idaho St Reconstruction
Project No. ST09-1809 / CIP No. 50626

CCO #1F

PW061510-07

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Page 1

ltem #12



31 STANDARD MANHOLE, 48" DIA (0 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
32 TERMINATION MANHOLE, 48" DIA 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
33 EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" DIA 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
34 SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RECH 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
35 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
36 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE Cl, 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
37 8" PVC SEWER MAIN, SDR-35 (6'-8 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
38 8" PVC SEWER MAIN, SDR-35 (8'-1 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
39 8" PVC SEWER MAIN, SDR-35 {10'5 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
40 8" PVC SEWER MAIN, SDR-35 {12 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
41 §-INCH PERF. PVC UNDERDRAIN 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 75%
42 6-INCH SOLID PVC UNDERDRAIN 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0,00 75%
43 6-INCH SOLID UNDERDRAIN CLE 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.00 75%
44 UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT CASTIN 0.00 25% 0.00 0% 0.co 75%
45 6-INCH UNDERDRAIN 45 DEGREE -50.00 25% 0.00 0% -150.00 75%
46 SEWER MAIN ENCASEMENT 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
47 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
48 6" PVC WATER MAIN, AWWA C-00 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
49 8" PVC WATER MAIN, AWWA C-90 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
50 8" X 6" X 8" TEE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
51 8" HIGH DEFLECTION COUPLING 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
52 8" X 6" REDUCER Q.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
53 8" GATE VALVE W/BOX {(COMPLET] 0.00 0% £.00 100% 0.00 0%
54 6" 45 DEGREE BEND 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
55 FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUX. VALVE] 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.0G 0%
56 CATHODIC PROTECTION OF WAT 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.0¢ 0%
57 WATER SERVICE RECONNECTIO . 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
58 1" TAPPING SADDLE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
59 1' CURB STOP AND BOX 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.00 0%
60 1" COPPER WATER SERVICE 0.00 0% 0.00 100% 0.0 0%
81 ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, T 0.0¢ 15% 0.00 0% 0.00 85%
62 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 0.00 15% 0.00 0% 0.00 85%
83 RECLAIMED ASPHALT BASE COU 0.0 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
64 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 3,775.00 100%

Maple Ave E, Idaho St Reconstruction
Project No. ST09-1809 / CIP No. 50626

CCO#iF

PW061510-07

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

ltem #12

Page 2



65 PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6" N $.00 0% 0.00 0% -3,288.00 100%
66 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMEN 6.00 0% 0.00 0% 558.00 100%
67 TYPE B85 CURB AND GUTTER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
68 TYPE BL66 CURB AND GUTTER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
69 TYPE P8 GUTTER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
70 TYPE P6 GUTTER, ADA MODIFIED 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
71 CONCRETE FILLET, 8" REINFORC 0.00 0% £.00 0% 0.00 100%
72 CONCRETE V-PAN, 6" REINFORCE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
73 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONRH 0.00 . 0% 48.75 5% 926.25 95%
74 6" DIAMETER EDGE DRAIN 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.0¢ 100%
75 DETECTABLE WARNING PANNEL - 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
76 SMALL INLET 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
77 NEENAH R3205 FRAME AND GRAJ 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
78 2" RIGID CONBUIT, SCHEDULE 40 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0.00 100%
79 2" 90 DEGREE LONG RADIUS BEN 0.00 0% 0.0¢ 0% 0.00 100%
80 SODDING 0.00 0% -125.40 5% -2,382.60 95%
81 HAULING AND PLACING CO-COMH 0.00 0% -0.00 5% 0.00 95%
82 SIGN POST, 2" X 2" TUBE 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 260.00 100%
83 REGULATORY SIGN , R1-1 (STOP) 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 50.00 100%
84 REGULATORY SIGN , D3 (STREET 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 260.00 100%
85 LANDSCAPE RCCK, (3"-5") WASHH 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -4,875.00 100%
86 HONEY LOCUST - 2" CALIPER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -260.00 100%
87 HONEY LOCUST - 2.5" CALIPER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -460.00 100%
88 OHIO BUCKEYE - 2" CALIPER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -460.00 100%
89 OAK, BURR - 1"-1.5" CALIPER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -920.00 100%
80 OAK, BURR - 2"-2,5" CALIPER 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -920.60 100%
91 MALLUS SPRING SNOW CRAB (FR 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -460.00 100%
92 HAWTHORNE {THORNLESS) - 1.5 0.00 0% 0.00 0% -920.00 100%
ADD ITEM (PATMORE ASH- 27
93 CALIPER} 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 460.00 100%
ADD ITEM {LIQUIDATED ‘
94 DAMAGES) -9,100.00 50% -9,100.00 50% 0.00 0%
($18,750.50)

Maple Ave E. Idaho St Reconstruction
Project No. ST09-180%/ CIP No. 50626

CCO#1F

PW061510-07

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
($45,231.00)

ltem #12

Page 3





